24

pointed shall have and possess all the powers above confirmed on

members of the Council and Constables.

Said Council may also by ordinance provide for officers other than those provided for by General Laws, and prescribe their duties. All such officers shall be appointed by the President by and with the consent of the Council.

That B. E. Wings, Ambrose Secrest and Ed. C. Gamm, be and hereby are designated to take the necessary steps and do all things requisite to organize the said village under and in pursuance

of the Statute in such cases made and provided.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect from its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 12.

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF ADRIAN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Section 1. That the following described territory in the county

of Nobles and state of Minnesota, to-wit:

The west half of section eighteen (18), and the northwest quarter of section nineteen (19), all in township one hundred and two (102), range forty-two (42), and the east one half of section thirteen (13), and the north-east quarter of section twenty-four (24), township one hundred and two (102), range forty-three (43), be and the same is hereby set apart constituted and incorporated as the village of Adrian, under and subject to the provisions of chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875); and the inhabitants of said territory shall form and constitute a municipal corporation at comcon law together with the power granted and conferred by said chapter one hundred and thirty-nine, (139) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875) and all acts amendatory thereof and the further power herein granted.

The village council shall have power:

SEC. 2. The village council snall have power.

First. To prescribe such additional duties for the officers of said village as they may by ordinance direct.

To appoint such additional special officers for said vil-

lage as may be necessary therefor.

Third. To provide for the publication in a newspaper of notices and ordinances.

Fourth. To-prevent the obstruction of streets and public grounds.

Fifth. To direct and regulate the planting and preservation of ornamental trees in the streets highways and public grounds.

SEC. 3. That L. C. Clemons, E. Coleman and John F. Humiston are hereby designated as the persons who shall give notice of and for a meeting of the legal voters of said territory to organize said village and elect officers pursuant to the Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875) aforesaid.

SEC. 4. The territory comprised within prescribed limits of said village shall be and the same is hereby constituted an independent

voting precinct for all election purposes.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved November 17, 1881.

CHAPTER 13.

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF BARNESVILLE IN THE COUNTY OF CLAY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That all of the northeast quarter of section twenty-five (25), and the south half of the southeast quarter of section twenty-four (24) in township one hundred and thirty-seven (137) in range forty-six (46), and the west half of the northwest quarter of section thirty (30) in township one hundred and thirty-seven (137) in range forty-five (45) in Clay county, be and the same is hereby set apart for incorporation as the village of Barnesville, under and pursuant to chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-five (1875) and the amendments thereto.

SEC. 2. The village council of said village shall have the exclusive right to license persons vending, dealing in or disposing of spirituous, vinous, malt or fermented liquors, within the limits of said village; and persons so licensed shall not be required to obtain a license from the board of county commissioners of said county of Clay; Provided, The person so obtaining such license shall comply with all the requirements of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota relating to the sale of spirituous, vinous, malt, or fermented liquors, and be subject to all the penalties provided therein for the violating the same; Provided, further, No license shall be granted for a less sum than twenty-five dollars nor a greater sum than two hundred dollars, in the discretion of the village council of said village. The money received for such license shall be paid to the